# P03000/34540

(Requestor's Name)			
(Address)			
(Address)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)			
(Business Entity Name)			
(Document Number)			
Certified Copies Certificates of Status			
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
D. WHITE NOV 1 8 2003			

800024549678

11/10/03-01029-004 \*\*70.00

FILED 03 NOV 10 PH 4: 34 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORID.

Office Use Only

#### TaxSavers

812 Tamiami Trail, Suite 1 Port Charlotte, FL 33953 941-625-1925 941-625-1526 FAX

November 4, 2003

· ·

ť

Secretary Of State Division Of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

**RE: Sue Strope, PA** 

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original Articles of Incorporation and a copy, together with a check in the amount of \$70.00.

This represents the cost of the filing fees and the fee for the registered agent designation for the above named corporation.

Sincerely,

him a Ullon EA

Beth A Wilson, EA

Enclosures

#### FILED

03 NOV 10 PH 4: 34

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION SECRETARY OF STATE of

Sue Strope, PA

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation, natural persons competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

#### ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME AND ADDRESS

The name of the corporation is:

Sue Strope, PA

-

The corporate address is:

т т

1556 Eagle Street Port Charlotte, FL 33952 The mailing address is:

1556 Eagle Street Port Charlotte, FL 33952

#### **ARTICLES II - DURATION**

This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida law.

#### **ARTICLE III - PURPOSE**

The Corporation shall engage in the practice of real estate sales.

#### **ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK**

The corporation is authorized to issue five thousand shares (5,000) of one Dollar (\$1.00) par value Common Stock, which shall be designated "Common Shares."

#### ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED ÖFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this Corporation is:

NAME :	Sue Strope	··· ··································
ADDRESS:	1556 Eagle Street	
CITY:	Port Charlotte, FL	33952

#### **ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS**

This corporation shall have one (1) director initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The name and address of the initial directors of the corporation are as follows:

NAME: Sue Strope ADDRESS: 1556 Eagle Street CITY: Port Charlotte, FL 33952

#### **ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS**

The name and address of the person signing these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

NAME:Sue StropeADDRESS:1556 Eagle StreetCITY:Port Charlotte, FL 33952

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2003.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF CHARLOTTE

before me; a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgments in the State and County set forth above, personally appeared Sue Strope known to me and known to be the person who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and who acknowledged before me that he executed the Articles of Incorporation. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal, in the State and County aforesaid, this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of November, 2003.

(Notary Public, State of Florida at Large)

And States Contraction JILL M. BUNNELL Notary Public - State of Florida My Comm. Expires Jan 23,2006 Commission # DD 086239 Bonded By National Notary Assn. and the second reading the केंग्र न

#### CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT OF

### Sue Strope, PA

#### ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

=

Sue Strope

13 NOV 10 PH 4: 34 FILED